County of CAMDEN State of Missouri

1 Court Circle, Suite 1

Camdenton, Missouri 65020

Presiding Commissioner

Ike Skelton

1st District Commissioner

James Gohagan

Office of the

CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Commission Clerk

2nd District Commissioner

Rowland Todd

Don Williams

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids on behalf of the Camden County Road and Bridge Department for "Grader and Snow Plow Blades", "Asphaltic Concrete Supply," "Batteries," "Corrugated Metal Pipes," "Vehicle and Equipment Filters," "Corrugated Polyethylene Pipes," "Liquid Asphalt," "Oil and Fluids," "Quarry Rock, Sand and Gravel," "Ready Mix Concrete," "Rental Equipment, " "Roadway Signs, Cones, and Barricades," "Tires," "Road Paint & Glass Beads," and "Trucking Services". For additional information, please contact the Camden County Road and Bridge Department at (573) 346-4471.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM, March 26, 2024. One (1) original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd-Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The County of Camden (herein called the "County"), invites bids on the form attached hereto, all blanks of which must be appropriately filled in. Bids will be received by the County Clerk, at their office located at 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2, Camdenton, Missouri, until **10:00 a.m. March 26, 2024** at which time in the 3rd floor old courtroom, all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. The envelopes containing the bids must be sealed, addressed to the Camden County Road & Bridge Department c/o County Clerk, and designated as.

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted.

Camden County Commission

PHONE (573) 346-4440 X-1244 FAX (573) 346-5181